

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

Group	Attributable to owners of the Company							Non-controlling interests RM	Total equity RM
	Share capital RM	Merger deficit RM	Capital reserve RM	Translation reserve RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Total equity RM		
At 1 January 2020	160,094,360	(109,544,997)	923	(14,431)	300,291,546	350,827,401	599,865	351,427,266	
Total comprehensive income									
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	-	28,457,923	28,457,923	16,161	28,474,084	
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	-	(410)	-	(410)	-	(410)	
Total comprehensive income	-	-	-	(410)	28,457,923	28,457,513	16,161	28,473,674	
At 31 December 2020	160,094,360	(109,544,997)	923	(14,841)	328,749,469	379,284,914	616,026	379,900,940	

Group	← Attributable to owners of the Company →							Total equity RM
	Share capital RM	Merger deficit RM	Capital reserve RM	Translation reserve RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	
At 31 December 2018								
As previously reported	160,094,360	(109,544,997)	923	(16,295)	301,148,693	351,682,684	665,396	352,348,080
Effect of adoption of MFRS 16	-	-	-	-	(1,805,525)	(1,805,525)	(12)	(1,805,537)
Restated balance at 1 January 2019	160,094,360	(109,544,997)	923	(16,295)	299,343,168	349,877,159	665,384	350,542,543
Total comprehensive income								
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	-	5,598,378	5,598,378	(65,519)	5,532,859
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	-	1,864	-	1,864	-	1,864
Total comprehensive income	-	-	-	1,864	5,598,378	5,600,242	(65,519)	5,534,723
Transaction with owners								
Dividends (Note 23)	-	-	-	-	(4,650,000)	(4,650,000)	-	(4,650,000)
Total transaction with owners	-	-	-	-	(4,650,000)	(4,650,000)	-	(4,650,000)
At 31 December 2019	160,094,360	(109,544,997)	923	(14,431)	300,291,546	350,827,401	599,865	351,427,266